ensure that exceedingly large rated 
lifetime projections are not made based 
only on IES LM–80–2008 data and IES 
TM–21–2011 projections. Twenty-five 
thousand hours was selected as the 
maximum value because it is currently 
unknown if the LED driver will last 
beyond 25,000 hours. Furthermore, 
twenty-five thousand hours is also the 
lifetime estimate that several reputable 
manufacturers already use in their 
catalogs, and it is the maximum 
ENERGY STAR criteria for full 
qualification of LED lamp lifetime based 
on 6,000 hours of test data. Finally, DOE 
proposes that, the life of the LED lamp